

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29834 OF 2017**

National Insurance Company Ltd.
Through its Mumbai Regional Office. Appellant.

Vs.

Smt. Sujata Sanjay Madkari and ors. Respondents.

.....
Mr. Rahul Mehta i/by KMC Legal Venture for the appellant.
Mr. Sudhakar G.Thorat for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

.....
CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : AUGUST 19, 2019

P.C.

Not on board. At the request of Learned Advocate for the appellant, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.

3. By this First Appeal, the appellant has challenged the Judgment and Award dated 22/12/2016 passed by Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Gadhinglaj in Motor Accident Claim Petition No.56 of 2012 holding that the respondents/claimants are entitled to the

compensation in the sum of Rs.26,74,727/- with 9% interest per annum.

4. Considering the submissions made by both the counsel, matter is adjourned by three weeks to enable them to explore the possibilities of settlement.

5. Stand over to 09/09/2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)