

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1200 OF 2017  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1217 OF 2019**

Smt. Sujata Sanjay Madakari & Anr. .... Appellant  
**V/s.**  
Shri Bharat Laxman Khavare & Ors. .... Respondents  
.....  
Mr. Sudhakar G. Thorat, Advocate for Appellant.  
.....

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.  
DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2019**

**P.C.**

1. At the request of Mr. Sudhakar Thorat, Advocate for the Appellant, matter is taken out of time. He submits that, he require some time.
2. On his request, matter to appear on board on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**