

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1217 OF 2019

National Insurance Company Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Sujata Sanjay Madkari and others

... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. S.G. Thorat, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.10
18:05:41 +0530

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Nobody appears for the Appellant.
2. The Appeal is listed before the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur for the first time.
3. Issue notice to the Appellant – Insurance Company returnable on 15.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]